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The Ranchi Committee on Properties, G. E. L. Church Ranchi

CHALLAN OF MONEY RECEIVED
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Dated the 30th anuary, 1974.

Dear Khess,

The Suspension Case of Shrie AWwWanna is lingering.
He has written a letter to you and its copy sent to use

As regards the charges Sl.No. 1 to 5 levelled agalnst him,
it may be remembered that these charges were pointed ocut by me in
the initial stage when I took over charge of Treasurere These
charges were explained by Shrie. Panna and thus the original charges
gtands different at this stagee These are as followings i-
Regarding Charge Noe 1 - The Ex- Secretary Mr « Soy has sanctioned
the payment of Rs 5,425.74 to the parties concerneds The Balance
of Rs 25474 has since beeh transfered to swr Cash Booke
dtem Noe 2 ¢ *he amount of Mg 12,000400 has been given to Shri. Modi
for extra work done for 3rd gtory foundaticn of Shoping Centree
The Sanction of Secretary has been shown./= =<
Item Noe 3 & 4+ The entry of the receipt of Rs 20,000.00 in the

Cash Book is lacking. It is rather a clerical error due to
ignorance of rules and procedure. Although the Cash Book has not

been setright , the money is in tacte
We shall talk all these 5 charges afresh. Regarding other
charges you and the Chairmsn may reviwddthe other charges.

Yours Sincerly,

"'h-\

Copy Lo i~ Wé.q%’z\
Chairman, RCF. (M JKERKBTTA ) z é/ > 4

Treasurer, RCP.



Bill for typing.

21/6/73.
Pour agreement all in triplicate

each agreement @ Rs 7/~ .e Bs 28.00

22/6/73
Two agreement hoth in triplicate

each agreement @ s 7/ - .o Rs 14.00

Bs 42 .00
Received a sum of rs 30/~

on 22.6.73 LR e Rs 30.00

Balance Rs 12,00

=

S ‘#,T:
Received the payment: . Laf2
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Bxtra Work done \\“‘”///

to Building -~ front Show

advance Contractor Rs 570600

(Rupees five hundred seventy) on y
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THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

[ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

Regd. under Societles Registration Act XXI of 1860

ﬁ.‘o nﬂ-

To,
The
The

Treasurer,
Ranechi

I

G.E.L, Chureh, Ranchi.

Dear Sir,

an extrect from the fiinutes of the Ranchi Committe

G.E.L. Chureh Ranehi Ttem No 3

needful
Item

aetions.

O«

AT T

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone : 21510

Bate 1 S e B 072.

Committee on Propertigs,

on Proper

1s appended below for your information i

her Panna.

5. - Buspension of Mr.

The

made and notice seved by

suspension of Mr. Arther Panna, the Accountant, of the

0 e ) n
ogltel o a8

the Secretery and the Chairman jointlyv to Mr.

ranna in accordance with the previous proceedings of 16.10.,1673 was in

discussed and approved by

Committee's funds; on 17.11.1973 was

'J-..' Al f\ v - "Har o y o5 . i e 3
a) The Accountant under suspension, be given half of his salary, till

R “ h - ] - i in tHi il ]
the further order passed in this Favour by the

OTHER MATTERS:2

The Daily rates of R.C,P. Malies

pPer daye.

Thanking

Committee, is notified.

be enhane from Rs. 2.50
» N = 1 S | £ - 4

W0 %5, 00

el

=

you.

Yours faithfully,

W.—;.}

IR—

s BA
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2. % THE HANGHI GOMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

"

2 GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
| y Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ]

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone : 21510

#st. #1o._Confidential Baé, 17%h Nov,, 1973

Shri Arther Panna
Accountant.

Subject : Charge Sheets

Dear Sir,

The Ranchi Committee on Properties G.E.L.Church is regretted
to inform you thaet with émmediate effect you are being suspended
from the post of Accountant due to the following gross mishandling
of the Financial affairs.

) The Cash book exhibits a Credit balance of Rs.5425.74. This
money has not been deposited in the Bank,

2 The receipts for Rs.12,000/- being the Donation from the new
tenants (Receipt No.4426 to 4431) dated 23,6.1973 do not find place
in the cash book,

e The Project Cash book and RCP Cash book both show separately
-~ R8.20,000/- as cash at Bank., The Bank Account number where the
Project money has been kept may be pointed out.

4, Appropos to the letter of Shri sS.Bhengra Accountant K.8.8, for
the refund of Rs.20,000/- given by the K.S5.5, to R.C.P, There is no
record of entry in the Cash book %o show that money has been receive
by R.C.P.

5. The Cash receipt have not been issued on the actual date of
transaction as it reveals from the receipt book that receipt for
June 73 has been issued after the receipts of July '73.

v ‘6o You have made refuhd of Rs.10,000/- to Shri V.P.Bhatia Punjab
Sweet as a refund of advance made to shop No.,1,2 and 5 vide Cash
receipt No.4402, 4404 and 4407 of Rs.,1000/- each., The excess of
refund of Rs.7000/- bas not yet been clarified.

Cont®d seee P.E/



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
[ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone : 21510

ot R qont tdent ind Bate 4940 Wovi 1973
-t 2 t=

7« The Project Cash book shows a refund of Rs.3000/- to Shri A.XK.
Kapoor (new alloted small shop) on 27.7.73. Shri A.K.Kapoor has made
a request that he has not received the sums. The Project voucher
reveals that ymm kax& money has been paid to one Shri Joseph Modi
instead of Shri A.K.Kapoor.

8. A pay order of Rs.,1000/- has been done by the out going
Secretary on 25.7.73. But the payment has been shown as a private
Account illucidate the authority so doing ?

9. A sum of Rs.300/- has been sanctioned for payment by the then
Secretary. The person to whom the payment were made is not known.

10 A sum of Rs.2700/- has been sanctioned by the then Secretary
for refund of advances received by the R.C.P, on 18.8.73. How you
considered the authority valid while the then Secretary was not
in the office. The new R.C.P, had slready taken charge of the R.C.P,
on 3067473,

Moreover, Project cash book raqsals that the R.C.P. has receive
only a sum of Rs.1700/- vide receipt No.4417 & 4422, Please justify
the excess of Rs.1000/~- paid to Shri A,Rashid.

11. A sum of Rs.200/- has been sanctioned for refund to Shri S.R.
on 9,8.73 was the sanctioning authority in the office on that date 7

12, A further sum of Rs.800/- has been paid to Gossner School
ventilation charges on 11,7.73. To whom the money has been paid is
not recorded in the cash book.

13, You were seen helping and talking with the tenants who have
demolished the front wall of the new bulklding.

Cont®d sewe P.3/



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
[ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone : 21510

Ret. 7o gonfidential Bate... 494k Nov1973

-t 3 -

Your explantation of the above charges should reach the under-
signed within three days from the date of the receipt of this letter
failing which it will be presumed that you agree with the charges.

During your suspension period, you will not be allowed to
attend office but you will be paid half salary until further order.

FOR and on behalf of

IT-
Bacratar%. Chairman

The Ranchi Committee on Properties.
G.E.L, Church, Rﬂnchio

—
Qj)?'&u af’i; ‘m' J/‘J“.!/')_hJF
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e e 4s per cash book of the building projeet the following points requ.
w . be clarified, :

* 1« The cash book exhibits a credit balanace of the 5426,74 o This money

has not been deposited in the bank ., This may be done.
2+ The recipts for B 12000/# being the Donation from the new m;’ig’
(Receipts No 4426 to 4481 db. 23/6/75 ) do not find place in the cash
book . ‘he momey may be brought into mecount and deposited in the banke
S The project cash book and Rep cash book hoth show separately B 20000/ -
as eash af bank « The m%e where the project momey has been
kept may be pointed out,
4, 4pPropos to the letter of sri S.Bhengra Acctt, Kss for E..h.&!ﬂgwﬂ_,
of the m20000/- given by Kss. to RGP, There is no record to show
that money has been recelwed by RCP, question of refund Qm arise

after proper evidence,
V

S5, The Cagh recelpts have not been issued on tle actual date of transation
as it reweals from the /z/ rec-ipt book that receipts for 6/75 has been
issued after the receipts of july 73,This may be clarified,

Treasurer, W%
1, Copy to &: Panna Acett. RCP for epmnlains

2, Secretary/ Chairman RCP for information & n.a st -
there end.



TO- DAYS _ACENDA DTe 27111973

Te Stosch Hostel Building.
New Tenants are occupying 1llegally in the New Buillding.
What setion will be taken agalnst them ?

How this case be solved 2

2+ Any other matters.
(1) Municipel Tax - One Quarter Should be palde.

(2) Toan refund to K38 = Rs 20,000,00 were taken by foremer
> Cormittee to pay the contracltor.

This amount should be returme Dack to 4

K35 e
mfzﬂ;? )(3} Applic-tion from Shrie Marcus Kujur - for Mission land beside _
?é//,a the Tank to use it as & cultivated lande( File 27/18

(4) Application from RCP Guards':- shrie. Padam Bghadur Guerd &
for Revise in pay scale. Shrie Marcus Topno are Permanent
1. (F1le 32 p/44) Guard in RCP,

Shrie Martin Hore and Shri.
Kumar Dungdung azre Casual Guerd
- in RCP from August, 1873

Shrie Padem Bahsdur is getting Rs 28400 per month increment of
Rs 2400 weeels April, 1971.
h Shri. Marcus Topno is getting 94,00 per month inceement of
Rs 2400 weeels September, 1972

Shrie. Martin Horo and Shri. Kumar Dungdung - Casual Guards
are metting Rs 3400 per memkkx day, from August, 1973.

for revision of pay sealde Shrie Budhuwa Mgll are getting

jii. Application from RCP Malies - Shri. Premanend Kerketta &
j (File 32- p/33 Rs 2450 per daye



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ]

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone : 21510

oef. 7o | Bote
IF i _ o
W €0 Vey Le k. LBk { ] LN A % Mo
INE W&L h
g ) b - AcUA ;{ 75100 ,} o 9
ANAAC A owvanan e O Y- = ]
. L o v Jalid 171+ 1973
l LA clan L A deaa A 1 e A @ r) olat =



S

|

e LA ﬁdu ZBPE,/L—/(L
b Aol PU(1Y) |
O g



Ty
DL

o1 il e SRR

L & %MM ey

- #FLen f&v pans
0 RS
L“‘L“ &)1 [y

2

16] 21|34



| f/{/// /)\,

wd’l‘l ‘?43!4 f?,,__e,(’,é) /%
ruu,;//% by (b tooo =cw [ e Reid D

Es .
; M/‘y 7 ¥ 5

E - &m"j_-ﬁ,w:}@l"’“‘i |
3(3“&&"‘4" “P R-W*ﬁﬂﬂi }}r) M'Q e
»efxufw Bl e b B e










ok

j&w (. ﬁlﬂﬁ /i /

) _
/ (QM QVTW-?Q_ -A;.




1 3
#
-ﬁﬂé RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES «GELIC RANCHI.

An extract from the minutes of the meeting of the

Executive of the RCP dt. 26the Sept, 1974.

ITEM NOe _jeshrie Kedoshep Modi's Bi1l 3 Txtea cost
on construction of Stosch Hostel Extension

( Shoping Centre ) for Rs 25,000,00

Discussed with Shrie. Modi and both parties
agreed and Resolved that the RCP will
pay a sum of Rs 22,500,000 to Shri. Modi.

54/~ BKHess
2662474

&v egcre ta ry ’Hg .
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/‘//
I'.’ V/ /.///
The Chairman / Secret

aryy
Ranchi Committee on Pre;ortiu-
GoBoL,Church, Ranchi,

Dated the 19th. November,1973
Dear Sir, 5

I nyself is regreéted very much to submit ny explanation
to your letter dated 17th. November,1973s

From Sl.Ne, 1 tolﬁ

1l The 01d ROP offered to hendover all tho wemmts including thl
Projects sccounts when the new RCP took over charge but the present
Secretary refused to teke any aceemtt. .

This fact 1s knewn te the present Treasurer as_ \nll to thn
pruent Cormittee . 0l& Secretary's letter be perused to the Property

Board.

81, 13 .

2, It is not a faet o My self Wr, A.P.Barla and Hr. Khess went
bo the spot end we found the fencing wall already dmla’shad. Mpre
fully we office staff were standing before the office gate and our
peon Prasad told us the happening on Main Road that the wall is
demolished, We sent our RCP Durwen to veryfy it, He cmme and informed
that the wall is demolshed snd no one i$ there. At this time Reve GoBo
Aind was in K88 Office and he was informed of the happening, And kmxysy
hence the charges are entirely wrong of talking and especially helping
the tenants at that time . Thereafter we wnt to the spot snd went
home,

Sl 14 g
The present RCP headed by you should have taken over full charge
of Project Accounts from the outgoing old RCP and net {rw tﬁe
Accountent directly whe is only an subordinate servent. I an only
responsible to you for accounts from the date you took‘gver. charge of
RCP. The old Accounts will be answemable by old RCP which chsnce you
have lost when the accounts were refused by the preseni Secretary,



22
Sl 15

It is not understoed how anyene csn explain any thing without the
support of relevant papers when they are net available in the office
of RCp but have been removed from the premises of RCP Office and
kept in the G.E.L.Church Printing Press which is not the recegnised
office of RCPs This will be confirmed by the RCP 0ffice staff, sk
For good works relevant papers should be slways avallsble for correct

answer,

-

A copy of the suspension order is nisiing perhaps to be
made ready later on, i

I hope my reply will fully satisfy yoms

Yours faithfully.

( Amn PANNA )
19. 11,73

Aeting Pramukh Adhyaskshe A\



Mde Rashid, f- foﬁjﬁf'

Qw,uf hask Refunded Re 24700400

( Rupees two thousand seven hundred only )
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CASH MEMO

SUBHASH BOOK STORE /é

Book-Sellers, Stationers
School Maps & Charts Dealers; Library Books.

7 £ 6 General Order Suppliers
(90 MAIN ROAD RANCH!
No. Q = Datej 7) ) ‘}
N ETTIEN 1o Ry R Wi A s v iy ot r s st s i e i s
TR SR . o ":Zﬂiqﬁ((.ﬁ
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No. ' 305? CASH MEMO :]?.JLY - 7&_ Phone : 21719 -
BURHANI TOOLS & HARDWARE STORES

-7 Manufacturers of all kinds of Carpentry & Black Smithy Tools
#ecialists in—Precision Tools, Engineering Stores, Welding Equipments
(/] Pipes & Pipe Fittings Ete.

MAIN ROAD, (OPP. RATAN TA
RANCHI—1 ,

Quantity ] Description of Goods Rate Rs. P.

/
/
Total 45-: o2
Sales Tax @!7/‘. 3 e !S—
!

Surcharge @ % - ’;
Bihar Sales Tax No RN. 1003 (R) I 2 Z
Central Tax No. RN 908 (C) R 4? =2

Thank’s s%




i I wET&ER T
= DEALERS IN :
SMALL TOOLS
TWIST DRILLS, TAPS, DIES, REAMERS FILES Ete

&
*E

Sl SR EN-G‘INEERM*-TOBLS Oy, ¢
D/E Wrenches, Socket Spanners, ‘Pilefs. ‘Pipe Wrenches Steel Tapes
‘Hacksaw Blades, (‘allnpem &e Blog.‘ks Surface Gauge: T,
Dog Chuck, ,Spr_x_!;__qbuck Ete.
R
|

ik " e G- 4

| : - - —
£33

PRECISION TOOLS

Micrometers, Feesler Gauge, Spirit Level, Dial Indicator, Vernier

Callipers, Height Gauge, Combination Square, Gauges Bte.
&*
de¥

- All kinds of Belting, Asbestos Pnckm% Rﬁb’ber goods Fibre;

EBbonite Sheets, Rods and Everything of Ca!‘pentry & Black Smﬂhy &
Tools, and Building Materials
i

i

.
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